
Wednesday, May 1, 2019 
Pearl St – Suspicious Person 
 
Thursday, May 2, 2019 
Town Trail – Ordinance Investigation – Parking Complaint x4 addresses 
 
Saturday, May 4, 2019 
Darwin Rd – Assisted MSP with a 1-car crash 
Dexter St – Abandoned Vehicle 
E M36 – Assault 
E Main St – False Alarm 
 
Sunday, May 5, 2019 
S Dexter St – Fraud Investigation 
W M36 / Kathryn Ct – Assisted UTP with an injury accident 
Coleman St – Family Trouble 
 
Monday, May 6, 2019 
E Main St / Mill St – Traffic Hazard 
E M36 – Child Abuse Complaint – Unfounded 
E Main St – Motorist Assist – Disabled Vehicle 
 
Tuesday, May 7, 2019 
Pumpkin Lane – Assisted PTFD & LCEMS with a medical run 
E M36 –False Alarm 
W Main St / Marion St – Officer arrested a 38-year old W/F for Traffic Offense 
Pond St – Suspicious Situation / Trespass 
Pearl St / Hamburg St – Officer arrested a 30-year old B/M for Traffic Offense 
E M36 – Officer arrested a 37-year old W/F for Traffic Offense 
Mower Rd – Suspicious Situation – Dumping Complaint 
 
Wednesday, May 8, 2019 
S Mill St – Ordinance Investigation – Animal Complaint 
 
Thursday, May 9, 2019 
W Main St / S Howell St – Officer arrested a 40-year old W/M for Traffic 
Offenses and Warrants 
E Main St / Mill St – Officer arrested a 29-year old W/M for Traffic Offense 
 
Friday, May 10, 2019 
S Howell St – Motorist Assist – Lock out 
E Main ST – Motorist Assist – Disabled Vehicle 
 
Saturday, May 11, 2019 
E Main St – Suspicious Person 
 



Sunday, May 12, 2019 
Curtis Dr – Ordinance Investigation – Animal Complaint 
 
Monday, May 13, 2019 
S Howell St – Threats / Intimidation 
N Dexter St – Motorist Assist – Disabled Vehicle 
 
Tuesday, May 14, 2019 
Reeves St – Welfare Check 
Pumpkin Lane – Larceny 
E Main St – Amber Alert Vehicle – Unfounded 
Orchard Glen Ct – Officer assisted LCESD with the arrest of a 66-year old 
W/M for Warrants 
S Dexter St – Motorist Assist – Disabled Vehicle 
 
Wednesday, May 15, 2019 
E Main St / S Dexter St – 2 Car Crash 
E M36 – 911 Hang Up 
E Main St – Animal Complaint 
 
Thursday, May 16, 2019 
S Howell St – Domestic Violence 
E  Main St / S Dexter St – 2 Car Crash 
 
Friday, May 17, 2019 
Pearl St – Animal Complaint – Sick animal 
E M36 – Officer arrested a 44-year old W/M for Traffic Offenses 
 
Saturday, May 18, 2019 
Kirkland Ct – Suspicious Person 
W Main St – Assisted LCSD with an Assault & Battery 
E Main St / N Mill St – 2 Car Crash 
E Unadilla St – Ordinance Investigation – Grass 
Coleman St – Family Trouble 
 
Sunday, May 19, 2019 
E Main St – Trouble with Employee 
 
Monday, May 20, 2019 
E Main St – Suspicious Vehicle 
E Main St – Damage to Property 
S Howell St – 911 Hang Up 
E M36 – Animal Complaint – Dead animal 
Mann St – Assisted Ingham Cty SD with a Family Trouble 
Fairwood Dr – Ordinance Investigation – Noise Complaint 
 



Tuesday, May 21, 2019 
E Main St – Assisted LCEMS with a medical run 
E Livingston St – Ordinance Investigation – Grass (3 locations advised) 
E Main St / Pearl St – 1 Car Crash 
 
Wednesday, May 22, 2019 
W Depot St – Family Trouble 
Barbara St – Ordinance Investigation – Grass (3 locations advised) 
S Howell St – Motorist Assist – Lock out 
S Howell St – Suspicious Person 
S Dexter St – Officer arrested a 52-year old W/F for OWI 
 
Friday, May 24 2019 
Barbara St – Officer arrested a 17-year old B/M for Stalking 
W M36 – Civil Stand by 
Hadley Rd – Assisted UTPD with a Warrant Arrest 
McGaugh Ct – Assisted UTPD with a Domestic Violence 
 
Saturday, May 25, 2019 
Mann St – Motorist Assist – Lock out 
E M36 – Hit and Run Crash 
E M36 – 2 Car Crash 
S Mill St – Officer arrested a 55-year old W/M for Domestic Violence 
 
Sunday, May 26, 2019 
Pearl St – Ordinance Investigation – Grass (2 locations advised) 
E M36 – Officer arrested a 60-year old W/M for OWI 
 
Monday, May 27, 2019 
E Main St – Memorial Day Parade 
Ashton St – Animal Complaint – Dog at large 
E M36 – Officer arrested a 22-year old W/M for Warrants 
 
Tuesday, May 28, 2019 
S Howell St – Suspicious Person 
S Mill St – Civil Stand by 
W Unadilla St – Ordinance Investigation – Grass (3 locations advised) 
E Main St – Officer arrested a 20-year old W/M for a Traffic Offense 
 
Thursday, May 30, 2019 
W Main St – Motorist Assist – Disabled Vehicle 
Spears Rd – Assisted UTPD with a Family Trouble 
N Mill St – Threats Complaint 
 
Friday, May 31, 2019 
Town Trail – Ordinance Investigation – Grass Warnings (x3) 



Cricket Crossing – Ordinance Investigation – Grass warnings (x2) 
N Mill St – Neighbor Trouble 
Putnam St – Suspicious Persons 
Dexter St / Main St – Officer arrested a 28-year old W/M for Traffic Offenses 
E M36 – Officer arrested a 37-year old W/F for Traffic Offense 
 

 


